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óYour Future, Our Priorityô 

 
Kent County Councilôs 5 Year Strategic Plan 2020-25 
Consultation draft and questions ï easy read version 

 
Making Kent the best place to live, work, play, learn and invest in 

 
 

 

 

 
Hello, 
 
We (Kent County Council) would like to tell you 
about our draft 5 year plan. 
 
 
 
This plan tells you what we would like to make 
happen in Kent.  
 
  

 

We would like to know what you think of this plan 
(this is called a consultation). 
 
You can do this by answering the questions at the 
end. 
 
If you would like a paper copy please ask us by 
emailing  PSRPolicy@kent.gov.uk or telephone 
03000 416788. We can send out a pre-paid 
envelope so you can return this to us. 
 
The consultation runs from  
6 January to 17 February 2020. 
 

 

 

This is an easy read version of the strategy. It gives 
you an idea of our plans. But there is much more in 
the full strategy. There is also a full version of the 
questions. 
 

mailto:PSRPolicy@kent.gov.uk
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These are on our website at: 
www.kent.gov.uk/5yearplan 
 
Some words have been put in bold, these have 
been added to the glossary at the end of the 
document.  
 

Introduction 

 

 
Facts about Kent 
 
Kent is a county to be proud of. We have history, 
countryside and a good economy. 
 

 

We have these strengths: 
 

¶ We are close to London and our residents can 
access opportunities from the capital 
 

¶ We have 3,011 voluntary organisations and 
2,000 social enterprises 

 

¶ 91% of schools are rated good or outstanding 
 

¶ We have good road, rail and port connections 
 

¶ We have a beautiful natural environment with 
lots of green and open space 

 

¶ 90% of businesses are small to medium sized 
with unemployment below the national 
average. We also have many businesses 
working in the countryside (rural areas) 

 

¶ We have a great coast, countryside and 
creativity  

 

¶ We are a producer of fine food and drink. 
 

 

 

 

http://www.kent.gov.uk/5yearplan
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But we have these challenges: 
 

¶ We have a growing population ï meaning more 
demand for services 

 

¶ We need many new homesï meaning more 
demand on infrastructure 

 
 

¶ More lorries are using our roads 
 

¶ We need to do more to support climate 
resilience, preparing for severe weather and 
flooding 

 
 

¶ Unemployment for the young is above the 
national average 

 

¶ There are pressures on childrenôs social care  
 

¶ We need more school places 
 

¶ Disruption caused by Brexit. 
 

 

 

 
Our outcomes 

 

 

 
There are 7 parts, or outcomes in this draft 5 year 
plan. These explain what we would like to do over 
the next 5 years.  
 
We introduce the outcomes below before going into 
more detail. 
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Outcome 1 - Enterprise and Investment 
  
We want to help people and businesses to do well. 
We want more good jobs in Kent and for people to 
have the skills they need.  
 

 

Outcome 2 - Securing sustainable infrastructure  
 
We want to make sure that the local area has the 
facilities that people need.  
 

 

Outcome 3 - Connected transport and 
communities 
 
We want people to have the same chances across 
our county. We want to have good quality roads and 
public transport which is joined up and easy to use. 
 

 

 
Outcome 4 - A cleaner and greener Kent 
 
This is about looking after our environment. This 
includes parks, paths and the countryside. We will 
work to clean up the environment and cut 
greenhouse gases and pollution. 
 

 

Outcome 5 - Stronger and safer Kent 
communities 
 
Everyone should feel safe in their community. We 
will work with other organisations to improve 
services. We want people to feel part of, and safe 
within their local areas.   
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Outcome 6 - Opportunities for children and 
young people 
 
Making sure that children and young people in Kent 
have the best possible futures. We want them to be 
healthy and happy, to get a good education and the 
skills they need. 
 

 

Outcome 7 - Quality care and support 
 
We want people to have healthy, happy lives. This 
means looking after their physical and mental health.  
 

 
About each outcome 

 

 

 
Outcome 1 ï Enterprise and Investment  
 
We want to help people and businesses to do well. 
We want more good jobs in Kent and for people to 
have the skills they need.  
 

 

 
We want to do more to make Kent a great place to 
live and work. To do this we need to make sure there 
are good jobs, houses that people can afford and 
successful businesses. 
 

 

 
Working with partners we will help people to develop 
their skills so they can find a good job in Kent. We 
want to make sure there is training available that is 
right for everyone, including apprenticeships. 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/places/products/place-work-place?_pos=25&_sid=62477f2a1&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/socialcare/products/flip-chart-presentation?_pos=17&_sid=47658056a&_ss=r
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We want people to have jobs that value their skills 
and give them opportunities for the future. We want 
businesses to create great job opportunities for 
people, particularly in areas where less jobs are 
available. 
 

 

We will continue to support Kentôs business. We 
want to make sure that businesses can find 
employees with the skills they need.  
 

 

 
We want to encourage businesses and people who 
work for KCC to make the most of new technology 
and better ways of doing things.  
 

 

 
We want businesses in Kentôs rural areas (in the 
countryside) to do well. We want to help them get 
good internet and mobile phone coverage. 
 

 

 

 
Outcome 2 ï Securing sustainable infrastructure 
 
We want to make sure that the local area has the 
facilities that people need.  
 

 

 
As more people move to Kent and people are living 
for longer, we face challenges providing the facilities 
which people need to live their lives. We will work to 
make sure that communities have the facilities they 
need, like education, transport, the internet and 
health services.  

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/work/products/job-offer-letter?_pos=1&_sid=e2c1f033c&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/work/products/handshake-12?_pos=21&_sid=c97c861db&_ss=r
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We will work with our partners and developers to 
make sure that we have the infrastructure we need.   
 

 

We will support the creation of vibrant, well-designed 
communities and homes that people are proud to live 
in. These must be affordable. 
 

 

 
We are working on a new óKent Design Guideô to set 
out how building should happen. This includes 
making sure we still have green outside spaces for 
people and nature. We will work with developers to 
regenerate towns. 
 

 

We will plan and deliver Extra Care housing for 
people with social care needs. This housing will help 
them live a good life.  
 

 

We will work with companies on their long-term 
plans. This will make sure we have energy, water 
and waste management for our communities.  
 

 

We will work to ensure that people have access to 
high speed internet.  
 

  

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/socialcare/products/choose-care-home?_pos=8&_sid=f0a78f63f&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/information/products/plan-3?_pos=7&_sid=1471243a5&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/places/products/place-my-house-1?_pos=2&_sid=006e6c640&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/information/products/plan-3?_pos=7&_sid=1471243a5&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/technology/products/internet?_pos=1&_sid=951592b43&_ss=r
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Outcome 3 - Connected transport and 
communities  
 
We want people to have the same chances across 
our county. We want to have good quality roads and 
public transport which is joined up and easy to use. 
 

 

 
Being close to Europe means that Kentôs roads are 
particularly busy and important. 
 

 

 
It is important that our roads and pavements are in 
good condition, and when we talked to people about 
what mattered to them the most, they often talked 
about this. We want to make sure that traffic keeps 
moving so people can get around the county. 
 

 

 
We will work with other organisations to improve 
train travel and make sure that bus services are 
affordable, reliable and frequent. This is very 
important to help people get to and from work, for 
leisure and to make sure that people do not get 
isolated.  
 

 

Kent has lots of roads in the countryside and we will 
ensure that these are well maintained.  
 

 

 
People have told us that they are worried about 
clean air and road safety. To help support this we will 
encourage people to use active travel options, such 
as walking and using a bike.  
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/transport/products/transport?_pos=1&_sid=399690fb9&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/world/products/pollution-traffic?_pos=2&_sid=c5f772c89&_ss=r
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People have told us that services must be fair, and 
that wherever you live you must have good access to 
services. We want everyone in Kent to feel part of 
their community and to be able to stay connected to 
other people. 
 

   

 

 
Outcome 4 ï A cleaner and greener Kent 
 
This is about looking after our environment. This 
includes parks, paths and the countryside. We will 
work to clean up the environment and cut 
greenhouse gases and pollution. 
 

 

 
People have told us they want to live in places that 
are well looked after and clean so they can feel 
proud to live there.  
 
We will work with our partners to reduce graffiti, litter, 
help people recycle more and reduce waste. We 
have already invested £250,000 to stop people 
dumping rubbish (fly tipping). 
 

 

 
We want to protect the environment by working with 
our partners and taking the lead on this issue. We 
recognise the importance of green and open spaces, 
paths and natural areas to support peopleôs health 
and wellbeing. 
 

 

 
As Kent grows, we have an important role to make 
sure that growth happens in an environmentally 
friendly way. We are aiming to have zero carbon 
emissions by 2050. We formally acknowledge the 
climate emergency. We have already achieved some 
of our targets and will continue to do work on 
reducing pollution.  
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/places/products/community?_pos=1&_sid=88b9201f9&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/law/products/unsafe-place?_pos=1&_sid=78c924276&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/world/products/world?_pos=3&_sid=86b033584&_ss=r

